VISA PROCEDURE & FEE STRUCTURE

ONLINE VISA APPLICATION SYSTEM

The Embassy of India, Tunis has shifted to Online Visa Application System w.e.f. 27" March, 2014. From
now onwards, Visa forms in the old format shall not be accepted. All the applicants are requested to

apply online by visiting the link http://indianvisaonline.gov.in/visa/

NEW VISA PROCEDURE GUIDELINES

>

Applicants are required to fill online visa applications according to the instructions given in the
above link and upload the digital photos.

Applicants should choose Indian Mission “Tunisia-Tunis” and note down the temporary
Application ID mentioned on the webpage.

Applicants are required to verify the application details before submitting the online application.
They have an option to save the online application form, in case it is not to be submitted. The
same can be re-accessed by entering the Temporary Application ID.

Once the online application form is submitted by the applicant, then further modifications are
not allowed. Hence applicants are requested to check and validate the details before submitting
the online application form.

On submission of the online form, a Web File Number starting with TUNT will be generated.
Applicants are requested to keep this file number for further communications regarding their
visa application. This web file number can be used for Visa Status Enquiry.

A printout of duly submitted online form should be signed by the applicant and presented in
person at the Embassy during Consular Service hours along with requisite fees, two recent
photographs (5.08cm X 5.08 cm, 2” X 2”) and all other documents required for issuance of visa.

The new machine readable Visa sticker issued by the Mission will be valid for entry into India,
although it may not have signatures and stamp from the Embassy.

Applications acceptance timing: 9:00 AM to 12:00PM (Monday to Thursday).

Delivery of passports with affixed visa: 3:00 PM to 4:00 PM (Monday to Thursday).

Passports will be delivered strictly on production of original receipt issued from the Embassy.

TD 4.000 towards ICWFund will be charged for each application from the applicants.


http://indianvisaonline.gov.in/visa/

Requirements for Tourist Visa

Duly filled in visa application form should be submitted along with following documents:

1.

5.

6.

Two recent (not older than 3 months) color passport size photographs.

Valid current passport (at least 6 months validity with two blank pages for affixing visa) and
previous passports.

Copy of National Identity Card and Passport.
Copy of confirmed return tickets.
Bank statement of three months, with a minimum balance of TD 1500.000.

Copy of valid travel assurance.

Requirements for Business Visa

Duly filled in visa application form should be submitted along with following documents:

1.

2.

Two recent (not older than 3 months) color passport size photographs.

Valid current passport (at least 6 months validity with two blank pages for affixing visa) and
previous passports.

Copy of National Identity Card and Passport.

Copy of confirmed return tickets.

Bank statement of three months, with a minimum balance of TD 1500.000.
Copy of valid travel assurance.

Invitation letter from Company in India.

Letter from applicant’s company (Order De Mission) sponsoring the business visit to India
indicating nature of applicant’s business, duration of stay, places and companies to be visited in
India.

Copy of Business Registration Certificate (Company registration) issued by the Tunisian
authority.



REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 01" DECEMBER, 2015 FOR TUNISIAN NATIONALS

Type of Visa Tunisian Dinars
Tourist Visa (multiple entry) valid up to 6 months 85
Tourist Visa (multiple entry) valid upto 1 year 135
Tourist Visa (multiple entry) valid for 5 years 270
Transit Visa (valid for 15 days- single/double entry) 45
Multiple entry Student Visa (valid for the duration of the course or 5 155
years, whichever is less)

All other types of multiple entry visas (other than tourist, transit and

student visas) viz. Business, Conference, X-visa valid for

a) upto 6 months 165
b) upto 1 year 245
C) upto 5 years 410

REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 01 DECEMBER, 2015 FOR SRI LANKAN NATIONALS

Type of Visa Validity Tunisian Dinars
Tourist Visa (double entry) 30 days 35
Tourist Visa (single entry) 90 days 35
Tourist Visa (double entry) 90 days 55
Tourist Visa (double/ multiple entry ) 6 months 55
Entry Visa (multiple entry) 1 year 55
Business Visa (multiple entry) 30 days 55
Business Visa (single entry) 90 days 60
Business Visa (multiple entry) 90 days 85
Business Visa (multiple entry) 6 months 165
Business Visa (multiple entry) 1 year 165
Business Visa (multiple entry) 5 years 245
Transit Visa (single/double entry) Upto 15 days 25
Employment Visa (multiple entry) 1 year 325
Student Visa (for institutions covered by bilateral 1 year 90
agreement) (multiple entry)

Student Visa (for institutions not covered by 1 year or more 170
bilateral agreement) (multiple entry)

Student Visa (for institutions covered by bilateral More than 1 year 170

agreement) (multiple entry)




REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 01 DECEMBER, 2015 FOR UK NATIONALS

Type of Visa Validity Tunisian Dinars
Transit Upto 3 months with upto 15 days stay | 180

Student Upto 5 years 470

Medical Upto 1 year 265

Business Upto 6 months 350

Business Upto 2 years 910

Business Upto 5 years 1665

Business visa issued same day 440 Excluding visa fee
Employment Upto 6 months 940

Employment Upto 1 year 1020
Employment More than 1 year 1220

Transfer of visa 345

Emergency visa charges 185

Tourist Upto 6 months 265

Tourist Upto 2 years 910

Tourist Upto 5 years 1665

Research Upto 3 years or duration of course 470

whichever is less

REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 01" DECEMBER, 2015 FOR MOZAMBIQUE NATIONALS

Type of Visa Tunisian Dinars
Tourist (single entry) 165
Tourist (single entry) — Urgent 310
Tourist (Multiple entry) 450
Tourist (Multiple entry) — Urgent 615
Business (upto 6 months) 450
Business (upto 6 months) — same day or on emergency 615
All other types (except transit & student visas)

i) upto 6 months

ii) —do- (in emergency) i) 450
iii) upto 1 year i) 615
iv) —do- (in emergency) iii) 615
V) upto 5 years iv) 615
vi) —do- (in emergency) V) 615

Vi) 615




REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 01 DECEMBER, 2015 FOR AMERICAN NATIONALS

Type of Visa Validity Tunisian Dinars
Tourist 10 years - Multiple entry 205
Business 1 year — multiple entry 330
Business 5 years — multiple entry 490
Employment 6 months — single entry 205
Employment 1 year — Multiple entry 330
Employment Syears — multiple entry 490

REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 1* DECEMBER, 2015 FOR NIGERIAN NATIONALS

Type of Visa Validity Tunisian
(Any Duration) Dinars
Business 1 year — multiple entry 510
Student 1 year —single entry 510
Medical 3 months — single 510
Entry 6 months — single 510
Tourist 3 months — single 510
Employment 6 months — single 510
Conference 3 months — single 510
Other visa 3 months — single 510

REVISED VISA FEE W.E.F. 1" DECEMBER, 2015 FOR UKRAINE NATIONALS

Type of Visa Validity Tunisian
Dinars

Transit 15 days — single/double entry 175
Tourist Less than 6 months single/double/multiple entry | 175
All other types of visa i.e. Less than 6 months — single entry 175
conference, employment,

journalist, entry visa etc.

All other types of visa i.e. Less than 1 years — single entry 270
conference, employment,

journalist, entry visa etc.

Student Less than 5 years — single entry 175
Business Less than 1 year — single/double/multiple entry | 270
Business 1 to 5 years — single/double/multiple entry 410
All other types of visa i.e. Less than 5 years — single entry 410
conference, employment,

journalist, entry visa etc.

Emergency Visa fee 175




BUSINESS VISA FEES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED FROM NATIONALS OF THE

FOLLOWING COUNTRIES ON RECIPROCAL BASIS W.E.F. 01.12.2015

S.No. Country Visa fee w.e.f. 01.12.2015 Upto 1 | Visa fee w.e.f. 01.12.2015 More
year than 1 year upto 5 years

1 USA

2 Eucador 490 655

3 New Zealand 270 430

4 Ukraine

5 France 340 500

6 Australia 440 605

7 Czech Republic 390 555

8 Iran 565 725

9 Ireland 410 575

10 Nigeria 595 755

11 Philippines 450 615

12 Poland 300 460

13 Saudi Arabia 440 605

14 UK

15 Thailand 410 575

16 UAE 850 1010

A separate chart is prepared for USA, Ukraine and UK nationals indicating the visa fee in respect
of various types of visa and their validity.




EMPLOYMENT VISA FEES PROPOSED TO BE CHARGED FROM NATIONALS OF

THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES ON RECIPROCAL BASIS W.E.F. 01.12.2015

S.No | Country VISA FEES FOR
Visa fee w.e.f. Visa fee w.e.f. 01.12.2015 | Visa fee w.e.f. 01.12.2015
01.12.2015 Upto 6 Upto 1 year More than 1 year upto 5
months years
1 USA
2 Canada 310 390 555
3 U.K.
4 Ireland 330 410 575
5 France 280 360 520
6 Italy 215 300 460
7 Denmark | 255 340 500
8 Portugal 185 270 430
9 Austria 175 255 120
10 Norway 185 270 430
11 Australia | 370 450 615
12 New 300 380 545
Zealand
13 Thailand 330 410 575
14 UAE 765 850 1010
15 Turkey 205 290 450
16 Israel 2040 2125 2285
17 Iran 480 565 725

A separate chart for USA and UK is already prepared indicating the visa fee in respect of various
types of visa and their validity.




